FORM PTO-1595 1:31:92	07-22-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
11		(#! (# (#) # (#) # (#) (# #)	ET	Offic
			Docket No. ITW-	-14146 9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	102505	354	ed original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)			dress of receiving party(ie	⊇(∆
Jimmy Lee Long		Illino	is Tool Works Inc	6.
7-1-0	. 3	Street Address:	3600 West La	ke Avenue o
3. X Assignment		City:	view II	L 60025 Zip:
Security Agreement Change	e of Name			
Other		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attach	ed [] [v]
Date of Execution: 6/27/0				TYes MNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with	1001	12481 the execution date of	the application is:	6/27/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		•
Title Pneumatic Roller for Pa Film with Attachments T Rollers of Machine	assing Through			
Addit	lional numbers atta	ched? Yes X	10	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name. Dennis M. Flaherty		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.	.R. 3.41):	40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed		j
Ostrager Chong & Flaherty LLP  825 Third Ave., 30th Fl.		Authorized	to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account r	number:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
WABRIAM1 00000016 10612481	DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE		
40.00 OP				
Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information	is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a	true copy of the
original document.  Dennis M. Flaherty	No.	· M.1	July 1,	2003
Name of Person Signing	Vira	Signature	7-	Date
36/Assign Recordation Cvr Sh		Total number	of pages comprising cover	er sheet::
			1 . 5	

04 FC:802

PATENT REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0087 Atty Docket No.: ITW-14146

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, JIMMY LEE LONG, residing at 320 Allendale Drive, Canton, Georgia 30115, hereby sell and assign to Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter "said Company"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025-5811, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PNEUMATIC ROLLER FOR PASSING FILM ATTACHMENTS THROUGH ROLLERS OF MACHINE, invented by me, described and claimed in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and

- 1 -

Atty Docket No.: ITW-14146

enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of sole inventor: JIMMY LEE LONG

Inventor's signature:

Jimy Lac Long

6/27/03 DATE

State of Georgia

county of Gwinnett

On this  $27^{\frac{10}{2}}$  day of June, in the year 2003, before me personally appeared JIMMY LEE LONG, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

PATRICK E. AKRIDGE
NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GA
LEY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 30, 2007

FORM PTO-1595			
13192	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademad Off V FORM COVER SHEET		
1 (1/	ENTS ONLY		
	Docket No. ITW-14146 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jimmy Lee Long	Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
	3600 West Lake Avenue Street Address:		
3. X Assignment Merger	Glenview IL 60025		
Security Agreement Change of Name	"		
Other.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached $\prod_{Yes}  X _{No}$		
Date of Execution: 6/27/03	Yes MNo		
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Title Pneumatic Roller for Passing Film with Attachments Through Rollers of Machine			
Additional numbers	attached? Tyes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Dennis M. Flaherty			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Internal Address	Enclosed		
Ostrager Chong & Flaherty LLP	C Authorized to the state of th		
825 Third Ave., 30th Fl.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	· ·		
City:State:Zip:	Deposit account number:		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Dennis M. Flaherty	July 1, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
, ,			
Assign Recordation Cvr Sh	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet::		

PATENT REEL: 014283 FRAME: 0090